
1999 MSHSL SECTION 4A BOYS' 5K 
Rockford     Oct. 28, 1999 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Glencoe                  71    6    9   14   17   25   32   34   16:38        51 
  2   Rockford                111    5   11   19   37   39   46   47   16:59      1:32 
  3   Waconia                 126   13   22   23   27   41   53   54   17:07      1:05 
  4   Delano                  159    4   30   36   44   45   67   69   17:21      1:50 
 5*   Minnehaha Academy       162    8   31   33   40   50   58   59   17:22      1:46 
 6*   C H O F                 162   10   28   29   35   60   61   84   17:23      2:03 
  7   Mayer Lutheran          172    7   24   26   42   73   77  100   17:27      2:45 
  8   Norwood-Young America   201   18   21   49   56   57   66   86   17:32      2:19 
  9   Breck                   213    3   15   51   65   79   87   89   17:45      3:01 
 10   St  Paul Academy        216    2   12   55   72   75   80   88   17:49      3:00 
 11   Concordia Academy       275   16   38   48   83   90   98        18:21      3:17 
 12   Blake                   319    1   62   64   95   97  101        18:50      4:44 
 13   Brooklyn Center         323   43   52   70   76   82   99        18:40      1:23 
 14   Watertown Mayer         376   20   78   81   92  105  106        19:43      6:09 
 15   Mounds Park Academy     392   63   71   74   91   93   94   96   19:23      1:40 
 16   Howard Lk-Wins-Wavrly   462   68   85  102  103  104             21:16      4:00 
 
1. Glencoe 
    6  Matt McBride                16:13   
    9  Matt Johnson                16:25   
   14  Jeremy Terlinden            16:41   
   17  Trevor Krauth               16:45   
   25  Taylor Machenthum           17:04   
   32  Ben Henderson               17:18   
   34  Kipton Solmonson            17:28   
Time = 1:23:08     Places = 71 
 
2. Rockford 
    5  Jeff Dickman                16:09   
   11  Kurt Haugan                 16:34   
   19  Andrew Zierman              16:55   
   37  Andrew Blasiak              17:34   
   39  Cody Blackhawk              17:41   
   46  Matt Wilde                  17:59   
   47  Charlie Francis             18:00   
Time = 1:24:53     Places = 111 
 
3. Waconia 
   13  Eric Ellingson              16:40   
   22  Ben Berndt                  16:59   
   23  Marc Ellingson              17:00   
   27  Philip Litfin               17:10   
   41  Aaron Chinander             17:45   
   53  Matt Hennen                 18:14   
   54  Scott Loscheider            18:15   
Time = 1:25:34     Places = 126 
 
4. Delano 
    4  Josh Schoborg               16:08   
   30  Richard Martinsen           17:14   
   36  Nathan Barten               17:30   
   44  Curtis Johnson              17:54   
   45  Matt Vincent                17:58   
   67  Ed Krueger                  18:43   
   69  Kenny Beamish               18:56   
Time = 1:26:44     Places = 159 
 
5*. Minnehaha Academy 
    8  Chris Gosselin              16:20   
   31  Joe Vis                     17:17   
   33  Matt Wagner                 17:23   
   40  Andrew Liesch               17:42   
   50  Brent Michals               18:06   
   58  Paul Haagenson              18:26   
   59  Dan Williams                18:27   
Time = 1:26:48     Places = 162 
 
6*. C H O F 
   10  Kevin Warneke               16:28   
   28  Isaac Bratzel               17:12   
   29  James Sarbacker             17:13   
   35  Renato Otten                17:29   
   60  Evan Palenschat             18:31   
   61  Tim Warneke                 18:33   
   84  Will Bratzel                19:21   
Time = 1:26:53     Places = 162 

 
7. Mayer Lutheran 
    7  Jeff Anenson                16:15   
   24  Jeff Dierdorf               17:01   
   26  David Honebrink             17:09   
   42  Jon Derocher                17:49   
   73  Tim Kuphal                  19:00   
   77  Zach Graudin                19:06   
  100  Jason Beck                  20:51   
Time = 1:27:14     Places = 172 
 
8. Norwood-Young America 
   18  Chris Clark                 16:00   
   21  Fabian Lieschke             16:58   
   49  Cole Fasching               18:03   
   56  David Larsen                18:18   
   57  Patrick Arndt               18:19   
   66  James Worm                  18:39   
   86  Michael Kaeter              19:26   
Time = 1:27:38     Places = 201 
 
9. Breck 
    3  David Joiner                16:06   
   15  Chris Upjohn                16:42   
   51  Mike Kaupa                  18:10   
   65  Alex Nichols                18:37   
   79  Ben Ahles                   19:07   
   87  Erik Wright                 19:27   
   89  Tim Geoffrion               19:52   
Time = 1:28:42     Places = 213 
 
10. St  Paul Academy 
    2  Andrew Leavitt              16:05   
   12  Mark Fennell                16:39   
   55  Dane Thomforde              18:17   
   72  Jesse Baltes                18:59   
   75  Corey Bergad                19:05   
   80  Andy Bohn                   19:08   
   88  Rob Butler                  19:52   
Time = 1:29:05     Places = 216 
 
11. Concordia Academy 
   16  Sam Hauck                   16:44   
   38  Shannon Gutzke              17:38   
   48  Jake Hauck                  18:01   
   83  David Cullen                19:19   
   90  Paul Wolter                 20:01   
   98  Aaron Zumhofe               20:45   
Time = 1:31:43     Places = 275 
 
12. Blake 
    1  Chris Phillippi             15:54   
   62  Ben Crane                   18:36   
   64  Ryan Drtewitz               18:36   
   95  Peter Ormand                20:26   
   97  Jacob Cram                  20:38   
  101  David Znameroski            21:01   
Time = 1:34:10     Places = 319 
 



13. Brooklyn Center 
   43  David Schueller             17:50   
   52  Aaron Schueller             18:13   
   70  Matt Sorenson               18:58   
   76  Dan Sorensen                19:06   
   82  Jesse Jensen                19:13   
   99  Keith Guarino               20:48   
Time = 1:33:20     Places = 323 
 
14. Watertown Mayer 
   20  Brad Pierson                16:58   
   78  Martin Bjorkman             19:07   
   81  Adam Danielson              19:12   
   92  Charles Kennedy             20:09   
  105  Peter Pfeffer               23:07   
  106  Erik Nelson                 23:18   
Time = 1:38:33     Places = 376 
 

15. Mounds Park Academy 
   63  Kristian Horvei             18:36   
   71  David Slade                 18:59   
   74  Adam Pabarcus               19:01   
   91  Rob Beahrs                  20:02   
   93  Will Mitchell               20:16   
   94  Tim Koerner                 20:24   
   96  Thomas Lally                20:35   
Time = 1:36:54     Places = 392 
 
16. Howard Lk-Wins-Wavrly 
   68  Eric Stifter                18:47   
   85  Rob Painschab               19:23   
  102  Tyler Luedke                22:36   
  103  Leif Teubert                22:44   
  104  Bryon Marketon              22:47   
Time = 1:46:17     Places = 462 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Chris Phillippi             15:54    Blake 
    2     2  Andrew Leavitt              16:05    St  Paul Academy 
    3     3  David Joiner                16:06    Breck 
    4     4  Josh Schoborg               16:08    Delano 
    5     5  Jeff Dickman                16:09    Rockford 
    6     6  Matt McBride                16:13    Glencoe 
    7     7  Jeff Anenson                16:15    Mayer Lutheran 
    8     8  Chris Gosselin              16:20    Minnehaha Academy 
    9     9  Matt Johnson                16:25    Glencoe 
   10    10  Kevin Warneke               16:28    C H O F 
   11    11  Kurt Haugan                 16:34    Rockford 
   12    12  Mark Fennell                16:39    St  Paul Academy 
   13    13  Eric Ellingson              16:40    Waconia 
   14    14  Jeremy Terlinden            16:41    Glencoe 
   15    15  Chris Upjohn                16:42    Breck 
   16    16  Sam Hauck                   16:44    Concordia Academy 
   17    17  Trevor Krauth               16:45    Glencoe 
   18    18  Chris Clark                 16:00    Norwood-Young America 
   19    19  Andrew Zierman              16:55    Rockford 
   20    20  Brad Pierson                16:58    Watertown Mayer 
   21    21  Fabian Lieschke             16:58    Norwood-Young America 
   22    22  Ben Berndt                  16:59    Waconia 
   23    23  Marc Ellingson              17:00    Waconia 
   24    24  Jeff Dierdorf               17:01    Mayer Lutheran 
   25    25  Taylor Machenthum           17:04    Glencoe 
   26    26  David Honebrink             17:09    Mayer Lutheran 
   27    27  Philip Litfin               17:10    Waconia 
   28    28  Isaac Bratzel               17:12    C H O F 
   29    29  James Sarbacker             17:13    C H O F 
   30    30  Richard Martinsen           17:14    Delano 
   31    31  Joe Vis                     17:17    Minnehaha Academy 
   32    32  Ben Henderson               17:18    Glencoe 
   33    33  Matt Wagner                 17:23    Minnehaha Academy 
   34    34  Kipton Solmonson            17:28    Glencoe 
   35    35  Renato Otten                17:29    C H O F 
   36    36  Nathan Barten               17:30    Delano 
   37    37  Andrew Blasiak              17:34    Rockford 
   38    38  Shannon Gutzke              17:38    Concordia Academy 
   39    39  Cody Blackhawk              17:41    Rockford 
   40    40  Andrew Liesch               17:42    Minnehaha Academy 
   41    41  Aaron Chinander             17:45    Waconia 
   42    42  Jon Derocher                17:49    Mayer Lutheran 
   43    43  David Schueller             17:50    Brooklyn Center 
   44    44  Curtis Johnson              17:54    Delano 
   45    45  Matt Vincent                17:58    Delano 
   46    46  Matt Wilde                  17:59    Rockford 
   47    47  Charlie Francis             18:00    Rockford 
   48    48  Jake Hauck                  18:01    Concordia Academy 
   49    49  Cole Fasching               18:03    Norwood-Young America 
   50    50  Brent Michals               18:06    Minnehaha Academy 
   51    51  Mike Kaupa                  18:10    Breck 
   52    52  Aaron Schueller             18:13    Brooklyn Center 
   53    53  Matt Hennen                 18:14    Waconia 
   54    54  Scott Loscheider            18:15    Waconia 
   55    55  Dane Thomforde              18:17    St  Paul Academy 
   56    56  David Larsen                18:18    Norwood-Young America 
   57    57  Patrick Arndt               18:19    Norwood-Young America 
   58    58  Paul Haagenson              18:26    Minnehaha Academy 
   59    59  Dan Williams                18:27    Minnehaha Academy 
   60    60  Evan Palenschat             18:31    C H O F 



   61    61  Tim Warneke                 18:33    C H O F 
   62    62  Ben Crane                   18:36    Blake 
   63    63  Kristian Horvei             18:36    Mounds Park Academy 
   64    64  Ryan Drtewitz               18:36    Blake 
   65    65  Alex Nichols                18:37    Breck 
   66    66  James Worm                  18:39    Norwood-Young America 
   67    67  Ed Krueger                  18:43    Delano 
   68    68  Eric Stifter                18:47    Howard Lk-Wins-Wavrly 
   69    69  Kenny Beamish               18:56    Delano 
   70    70  Matt Sorenson               18:58    Brooklyn Center 
   71    71  David Slade                 18:59    Mounds Park Academy 
   72    72  Jesse Baltes                18:59    St  Paul Academy 
   73    73  Tim Kuphal                  19:00    Mayer Lutheran 
   74    74  Adam Pabarcus               19:01    Mounds Park Academy 
   75    75  Corey Bergad                19:05    St  Paul Academy 
   76    76  Dan Sorensen                19:06    Brooklyn Center 
   77    77  Zach Graudin                19:06    Mayer Lutheran 
   78    78  Martin Bjorkman             19:07    Watertown Mayer 
   79    79  Ben Ahles                   19:07    Breck 
   80    80  Andy Bohn                   19:08    St  Paul Academy 
   81        Kristopher Enlund           19:10    Lutheran Bloomington 
   82    81  Adam Danielson              19:12    Watertown Mayer 
   83    82  Jesse Jensen                19:13    Brooklyn Center 
   84    83  David Cullen                19:19    Concordia Academy 
   85    84  Will Bratzel                19:21    C H O F 
   86    85  Rob Painschab               19:23    Howard Lk-Wins-Wavrly 
   87    86  Michael Kaeter              19:26    Norwood-Young America 
   88    87  Erik Wright                 19:27    Breck 
   89    88  Rob Butler                  19:52    St  Paul Academy 
   90    89  Tim Geoffrion               19:52    Breck 
   91        John Torgerson              19:59    Trinity/River Ridge 
   92    90  Paul Wolter                 20:01    Concordia Academy 
   93    91  Rob Beahrs                  20:02    Mounds Park Academy 
   94    92  Charles Kennedy             20:09    Watertown Mayer 
   95    93  Will Mitchell               20:16    Mounds Park Academy 
   96    94  Tim Koerner                 20:24    Mounds Park Academy 
   97    95  Peter Ormand                20:26    Blake 
   98    96  Thomas Lally                20:35    Mounds Park Academy 
   99    97  Jacob Cram                  20:38    Blake 
  100    98  Aaron Zumhofe               20:45    Concordia Academy 
  101    99  Keith Guarino               20:48    Brooklyn Center 
  102   100  Jason Beck                  20:51    Mayer Lutheran 
  103   101  David Znameroski            21:01    Blake 
  104        Chris Larson                21:19    Trinity/River Ridge 
  105        Joe Gleason                 21:31    Trinity/River Ridge 
  106   102  Tyler Luedke                22:36    Howard Lk-Wins-Wavrly 
  107   103  Leif Teubert                22:44    Howard Lk-Wins-Wavrly 
  108   104  Bryon Marketon              22:47    Howard Lk-Wins-Wavrly 
  109   105  Peter Pfeffer               23:07    Watertown Mayer 
  110   106  Erik Nelson                 23:18    Watertown Mayer 
 


